

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2159-2160 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR JAGANNATH KATHAR & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25562 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25563 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25564 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25566 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25567 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25568 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25569 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25570 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25571 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25572 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25573 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25574 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25577 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25578 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25579 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25581 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25582 of 2012

(With office report)

Item No.80

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 25583 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25584 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25585 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25586 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25587 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25588 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25589 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25590 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25592 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25595 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25596 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25597 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25598 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25599 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25600 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25601 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25602 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25603 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25604 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25605 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25606 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25607 of 2012
(With office report)

Item No.80

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 25609 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25613 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25614 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25615 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25616 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25617 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25618 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25619 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25622 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25624 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25625 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25626 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25627 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25628 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25629 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25630 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25631 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25632 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25633 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25634 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25635 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25636 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25637 of 2012
(With office report)

Item No.80

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 25638 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25639 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25640 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25642 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26722 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26723 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26725 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26726 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26727 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26729 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26730 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26731 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26732 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26733 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26734 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31292 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Item No.80

-5-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos.2159-2160/2012

In all these batch of matters, certificate of service is awaited.

Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court.

In the meanwhile, Registry to process the application for intervention, registered as I.A. Nos.7 and 8 which has been moved on 20.9.2012 by the learned counsel for the petitioner, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Remaining SLPs

Service report in respect of all the respondents is awaited.

List again on 15.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd