

Ü

Mentioned Matter (4)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS). 2159-2160 OF 2012

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR JAGANNATH KATHAR & ORS .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh,Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that this matter has to be mentioned before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan. Let this matter be placed before a Bench presided over by Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER