

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2159-2160 OF 2012

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR JAGANNATH KATHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C)No.25564/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25628/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25627/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25631/2012 WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25633/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25574/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25584/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25634/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25562/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25563/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25615/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25579/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25588/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25573/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25606/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25590/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25583/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25622/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25626/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25617/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25567/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25566/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25577/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25581/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25614/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25571/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25587/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25607/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25572/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25604/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25569/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25585/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25578/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25570/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25592/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25598/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25618/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25624/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25597/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25595/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25619/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25640/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25589/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25582/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25603/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25586/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25605/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25568/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25616/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.25629/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.25636/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25601/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25596/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25630/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25635/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25625/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25613/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25609/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25600/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25593/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25632/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25602/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25599/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25642/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25639/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25637/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.25638/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26722/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26725/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26723/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26726/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26727/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26729/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26731/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26730/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26732/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26733/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.26734/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.31292/2012 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/02/2013 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Cama, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
For Mr. Uday B.Dube, A.O.R.
[for intervenors]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.
[for Respondent No.76 in C.A.Nos.2159-2160/2012]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. J.P. Cama, learned senior counsel appearing for
Bajaj Auto Ltd. and Mr. Atul B. Dakh, learned counsel appearing for
Respondent No.76 - Sheshrao Bhimrao Ade.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

| Court Master

| | Court Master

|